
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1166
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2011
PROGRAMME ON FREEDOM FIGHTERS
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to produce and telecast any serial based on the biographies/lives of prominent freedom fighters of the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the number of such serials produced and telecast during each of the last three years and the current year, Doordarshan Kendra-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SHRI C.M. JATUA)

(a): Prasar Bharati has informed that Doordarshan regularly telecast programme/ serials on the lives of prominent freedom fighters.

(b): The State wise/Kendras wise details of Programmes/Serials produced and telecast during the last three years and current year is annexed.
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